#### 507652702 12/16/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7699838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES BERMUDA LTD.	12/23/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	529 PLEASANT STREET		
City:	ATTLEBORO		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02709		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7439845
Patent Number:	7780348
Patent Number:	9823136

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)472-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-472-9881

Email: suzanne@klspatents.com, kennedm9272@intake.appcoll.com

Correspondent Name: SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. C/O KLS

Address Line 1: 797 SAM BASS ROAD #2559 Address Line 4: **ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78681** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEN0002GM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE NOBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Nobert/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=STBermudatoSTIncAssignment#page1.tif source=STBermudatoSTIncAssignment#page2.tif source=STBermudatoSTIncAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 062129 FRAME: 0638** 507652702

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Sensata Technologies Bermuda Ltd., a limited liability company incorporated under Bermuda law having its principle place of business at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11 Bermuda ("Assignor"), and Sensata Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro, MA 02709 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to all Intellectual Property set forth in Schedule A of this Assignment ("Schedule A") that is owned, used or held for use by Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest (including, without limitation, all rights and claims to priority therein provided by international conventions and treaties) in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations or other unauthorized use thereof, or other conflicts therewith, the right to sue and recover for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations thereof, or other conflicts therewith, and any and all corresponding rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world, including all copies and tangible embodiments of any of the foregoing, all of the foregoing rights for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns. Assignor hereby agrees to reasonably cooperate to execute any additional documents that may be needed to effectuate the Assignment as needed.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the Register of Copyrights of the United States, and any other applicable governmental authority or registrar (including in any applicable foreign country), to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule A.

ST Bermuda Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 062129 FRAME: 0639

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the 23 day of December 2021

Name: Mark Williams

Title: Senior IP Counsel

Name: Mark Williams

Title: Senior IP Counsel

ST Bermuda Patent Assignment

**REEL: 062129 FRAME: 0640** 

## SCHEDULE A

Publication Number	Publication Date	Title	Application Date	Standardized Current Assignee
<u>KR101010181B1</u>	2011-01-20	Temperature sensor for a resistance thermometer, in particular for use in the exhaust gas system of combustion engines	2007-07-20	SENSATA TECH BERMUDA
US7780348B2	2010-08-24	Temperature sensor for a resistance thermometer, in particular for use in the exhaust gas system of combustion engines	2007-07-13	SENSATA TECH BERMUDA
KR101113532B1	2012-02-29	Temperature sensor for a resistance thermometer, in particular for use in the exhaust gas system of combustion engines	2007-07-20	SENSATA TECH BERMUDA
<u>US7439845B2</u>	2008-10-21	Temperature sensor for a resistance thermometer, in particular for use in the exhaust gas system of combustion engines	2007-07-13	SENSATA TECH BERMUDA
DE502007006492D1	2011-03-31	Temperaturfühler für ein Widerstandsthermometer, insbesondere zur Verwendung im Abgasstrang von Verbrennungsmotoren	2007-06-23	SENSATA TECH BERMUDA
EP1881309B1	2011-02-16	Temperature sensor for a resistance thermometer, in particular for use in the exhaust section of combustion engines	2007-06-23	SENSATA TECH BERMUDA
DE102013112493B3	2015-04-09	Temperatursensor	2013-11-13	SENSATA TECH BERMUDA
<u>US9823136B2</u>	2017-11-21	Temperature sensor having a cover layer with aluminum oxide, silicon oxide, yttrium oxide and boron oxide	2014-11-06	SENSATA TECH BERMUDA

ST Bermuda Patent Assignment PATENT
RECORDED: 12/16/2022 REEL: 062129 FRAME: 0641